TA
B
LE
 OF
 C
ON
T
EN
T
S
NEW
PRODUCT
L 30 SERIES
HYDRAULIC CYLINDERS
Features	 119
How to Order	 120
Engineering Data	 121
25mm Bore	 122
32mm Bore	 123
40mm Bore	 124
50mm Bore	 125
63mm Bore	 126
76mm Bore	 127
Rod End Options	 128
Rod Extensions	 129
L 20 SERIES
HYDRAULIC CYLINDERS
Features	 107
How to Order	 108
Engineering Data	 109
25mm Bore	 110
32mm Bore	 111
40mm Bore	 112
50mm Bore	 113
63mm Bore	 114
76mm Bore	 115
101mm Bore	 116
Rod End Options	 117
Rod Extensions	 118
NEW
PRODUCT
107
L15 50� (2.0") B�e
SKS, SKP, SCS, SCP - SOLID STATE
LIMIT SENSORS
(SEE PAGE 54 FOR DETAILS)
SENSORS SOLD SEPARATELY
x
MODEL BORE STROKE TYPE MOUNTING OPTIONS
50
D - DOUBLE ROD
(SEE STROKE RANGE)
15mm - 75mm STROKE
EM - INCH THREADS & PORT OPTIONS:
RS - MALE STUD FOR ROD END
(SEE PAGE 61 FOR DETAILS)
RF, RH, RN, RT, RV, RY - ROD EXTENSIONS
(SEE PAGE 61 FOR DETAILS)
BLANK - NO CODE
MR - REAR MOUNT
MS - SIDE MOUNT
MF - FRONT MOUNT
MB - BOTH END MOUNT
L15
Magnetic
Front Mount Cylinder "MF"
Magnetic
Side Mount Cylinder "MS"
Standard Threads
R 1/8 (1/8-28 BSPT) 1/8-27
"EM" Option
"B"
"C"
"D"
Rear Mount Cylinder "MR"
Mount Both End Cylinder "MB"
TYPE D
M12X1,75 1/2-13
Y
Z
63,0 (2.48")
SQ.
6,6 (.26") 50,0
(1.97")
6,6 (.26")
50,0
(1.97")
31,5
(1.24")
31,5
(1.24")
"D" TAP X 15,7 (.62") DP
(4 PLACES)
20,0 (Ø.787") ROD
"C" TAP

- X -L20 25
MAGNETIC
How to Order
50 MB EM RM
MODEL
 L20 - Medium Pressure Cylinder
BORE
25 - 25mm (.98")
32 - 32mm (1.26")
40 - 40mm (1.58")
50 - 50mm (1.97")
63 - 63mm (2.48")
76 - 76mm (3.00")
101 - 101mm (4.00")
STROKE
See Stroke Table
TYPE
Blank (NO CODE) - Double Acting, Single Rod
D - Double Acting, Double Rod
MOUNTING
MF - Threads on Front Face (Rod End)
MR - Threads on Rear Face (Opposite Rod)
MB - Threads on Both Faces
MT - Drilled Through and Counter bored for Bolt Clearance
MAGNETIC
Blank (No Code) - Standard "NO MAGNET" Piston
M - Magnetic Piston and Sensor Mounting
OPTIONS
EM - Inch Threads (Mounting, Ports and Rods)
RM - Rod Male Threads
Example:
RF - 5mm (.197") Rod Extension
RT - 10mm (.394") Rod Extension
RN - 15mm (.591") Rod Extension
RY - 20mm (.787") Rod Extension
RV - 25mm (.984") Rod Extension
RH - 35mm (1.38") Rod Extension
Part Number: L20-25X50MB-EMRM
109
How � Or�r
MODEL BORE STROKE TYPE MOUNTING OPTIONS
- X -L20 25
MAGNETIC
How to Order
50 MB EM RM
MODEL
 L20 - Medium Pressure Cylinder
BORE
25 - 25mm (.98")
32 - 32mm (1.26")
40 - 40mm (1.58")
50 - 50mm (1.97")
63 - 63mm (2.48")
76 - 76mm (3.00")
101 - 101mm (4.00")
STROKE
See Stroke Table
TYPE
Blank (NO CODE) - Double Acting, Single Rod
D - Double Acting, Double Rod
MOUNTING
MF - Threads on Front Face (Rod End)
MR - Threads on Rear Face (Opposite Rod)
MB - Threads on Both Faces
MT - Drilled Through and Counter bored for Bolt Clearance
MAGNETIC
Blank (No Code) - Standard "NO MAGNET" Piston
M - Magnetic Piston and Sensor Mounting
OPTIONS
EM - Inch Threads (Mounting, Ports and Rods)
RM - Rod Male Threads
Example:
RF - 5mm (.197") Rod Extension
RT - 10mm (.394") Rod Extension
RN - 15mm (.591") Rod Extension
RY - 20mm (.787") Rod Extension
RV - 25mm (.984") Rod Extension
RH - 35mm (1.38") Rod Extension
Part Number: L20-25X50MB-EMRM
Eng��r�g D�a
Piston Area Chart
5,50cm  (.85in  )
25
40
50
Lubrication:
Stroke Tolerance:
Packing: Urethane and Buna N
PTFE impregnated grease
+1,0mm/-0mm (+0.04"/-0")
PUSH
(ROD EXTEND)
PULL
(ROD RETRACT)
4,91cm  (.76in  )
12,57cm  (1.95in  )

120
How � Or�r
How to Order
MODEL
BORE
25 - 25mm (.98")
32 - 32mm (1.26")
40 - 40mm (1.58")
50 - 50mm (1.97")
63 - 63mm (2.48")
76 - 76mm (3.00")
STROKE
See Stroke Table
TYPE
Blank (NO CODE) - Double Acting, Single Rod
D - Double Acting, Double Rod
MOUNTING
MF - Threads on Front Face (Rod End)
MR - Threads on Rear Face (Opposite Rod)
MB - Threads on Both Faces
MT - Drilled Through and Counter bored for Bolt Clearance
Example:
L30 - High Pressure Cylinder
OPTIONS
EM - Inch Threads (Mounting, Ports and Rods)
RM - Rod Male Threads
RF - 5mm (.197") Rod Extension
RT - 10mm (.394") Rod Extension
RN - 15mm (.591") Rod Extension
RY - 20mm (.787") Rod Extension
RV - 25mm (.984") Rod Extension
RH - 35mm (1.38") Rod Extension
Part Number: L30-25X50MB-EMRM
MODEL BORE STROKE TYPE MOUNTING OPTIONS
- X -L30 25 50 MB EM RM
121
Urethane and Buna N
PTFE impregnated grease
+0,75mm/-0mm (+0.03"/-0")
Eng��r�g D�a
5,50cm  (.85in )
25
40
50
4,91cm  (.76in )
12,57cm  (1.95in )
19,63cm  (3.04in )
3,37cm  (.52in )
8,77cm  (1.36in )
13,48cm  (2.09in )
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
63 31,17cm  (4.83in ) 20,99cm  (3.25in )2 222
76 45,60cm  (7.07in ) 29,70cm  (4.60in )2 222
32 28,04cm  (1.25in )2 22
-23˚ C to 100˚ C (-10˚ F to 212˚ F)
-23˚ C to 100˚ C (-10˚ F to 212˚ F)
-10˚ C to 80˚ C (14˚ F to 176˚ F)
-10˚ C to 80˚ C (14˚ F to 176˚ F)
206 BAR (3000 PSI)
206 BAR (3000 PSI)
206 BAR (3000 PSI)
206 BAR (3000 PSI)25